
&,.rer d,m Canara Bank'<A

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Ref : E-AUCTION/AUGUST/30.08.2022 Dale: 25-07 -7077

To

l.MANISHKUMAR SHASHIKA NT SONI ,4 MRUNALINI APPARTMENT MOTA BAZAR V V

NAGAR V V NAGAR GUJARAT 388120
2. PATEL HARSHAL INDRAVADAN and CHIRAG VASANTKUMAR PATEL (Guarantor)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financia[ Assets and
Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6)of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Anand branch have taken possession of the assets
described in Schedute of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in
connection with outstanding dues payabte by you to our Anand Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to setl the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sa[e Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

Yours faithfutty,

Authorised Officer,
Canara Bank

v ENCLOSURE . SALE NOTICE

rad Jq{rrr
srd{rd &ft-ra Tl,
7 d rifu6 FIE a-i RBrr
s S ils. FrE fir6,

'nrf;,n Tsrn :gZ:ss

c

?
pc

n,'

, t),

Re.overy & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7'r' Floor, Gift one Building,
5 C Road. Gift City

Gandhi , Grl rat-382355

Tel : 07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com

f

s- /.,^

\,I



Bfs*P, tyndlc.t.
(A 6OVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

EAUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rute 8

(6)of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in generat and in particu[ar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

that the betow described immovabte properties charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, wi[[ be sotd on "As is where is",
"As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 30-08-2022, for recovery of Rs 1100224'86 ptus

further lnterest and other charges due to theAnandBranch of Canara Bank f romA,lAN ISHKUMAR

SHASHIKA NT SONI.

a) TheReserve price & EMD of the properties witl be as follows::

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dL.29-08-2022.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, AnandBranch, Canara Bank,

Ph. No. 079-690278131 8181 8201 821 during office hours on any working day.

Place: ANAND
Darei 25-07 -7022

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

V

Full Descri tion of Pr e Reserve Price EMD Amt.
Ftat no. T 47, Third Floor, Mrunatini Apartment, City Survey no
589 and ptot no 434, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, Uco park, near
Janta Raitway Crossing, Vattabh Vidyanagar-688120, Dist Anand
Gujarat, Bounded as: North-boundary of plot and then plot no
431, South-Ftat no. T-1 (Hatf Height)-Common Watt, East-
Boundary of the ptot and then Ptot no 433, West-Stair Passage

and then Ftat no. T-3

1 100000 1 10000

c

,

T{6 (,ii ED irfln
srmrd &ftrs a;,
u d ifuo, ftqz m ERfi,
s $ n-s, fte RrE,

firtr{m,gftrd 38235s

Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7s Floor, Gift one Building,
5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhinaqar, Gujarat-382355

Iel : 07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com

&qgr 8l'cr Canara llank<A
A
1,,



[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Tel:07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com

Recovery & Legal Section

Sabarmati CaPital One,

7'h Floor, Gift One Building,

5 C Road, Gift CitY

sr{+rfr &tr f, Tr,

7 A iftrd, FrE Tr ldRtsr,

s S rts. FrE kA.
rrir.f i{rR,rJm{rd 382 3 s s

cd .]ri1{Fr

deryar d,qt Canara SrrP=44
lr *ai€ Syndl



E E*z syndlc.t
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKIN6)

DETAILED TERMS AN D CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 25-07-2022

'1 . Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Anand Branch.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

l.MANISHKUMAR SHASHIKA NT SONI , 4 MRUNALINI APPARTMENT MOTA BAZAR V V
NAGAR V V NAGAR GUJARAT 388120
2. PATEL HARSHAL INDRAVADAN and cH|RAG VASANTKUMAR PATEL (Guarantor)

3. Total liabitities: Rs. 1100224.86 ptus further interest and other charges thereon

(a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyate,
1't Floor, Sampige Road,
2no Main, Malteswaram,
Ben turu - 560003

Contact Person Name Kan ital & D.D. Pakhre
Contact No. 9832952602 / 991't293517 / 8898418010 /

080-23469665 I 9480691777
E-maiI lD eauction@ccst. co. in /

ccsleauction@gmait.com

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 3O-O9-"O22 Time 1.00 pM to3.OO pM

(d) Place of Auction: Gandhinagar

1

srdrra &F{i d{,
z d ifqa, Bw m frBrr.
s S n-s, ffw Rrf.
{ri-{rT{.Iqnd 3823ss

rq{rrl Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,
7ih Floor, Gift One Building,
5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhina rat-382355

:07969027810
ail: rfcoahd@canarabank.com

kE .t

1.,

Mr. Pratap



ftrEk SFdlc.t

&.rgl dlq, Canara Bank =*A

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

EMD Amt.Reserve PriceDetaitsPro ert

1 100001 100000

Ftat no. T 47, fhitd Ftoor, Mruna
589 and ptot no 434, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, Uco park, near

Janta Railway Crossing, Vattabh Vidyanagar-688120, Dist Anand

Gujarat, Bounded as: North'boundary of ptot and then ptot no

431 , South- Ftat no. T- 1 (Hatf Height)-Common Watt, East-

Boundary of the ptot and then Ptot no 433, West-Stair Passage

tini Apartment, City SurveY no

and then Flat no. T-3

5. Reserve Price& EMD Amt. :

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through "Ontine Etectronic Bidding" through the website ofM/s

CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited

terms before taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior ApPointment with Authorized officer, onlo-

08-2022.

c) The property witt be sotd not betow the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 107. of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in

Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Anand Branch OR shatt be deposited through RTGS/N

favour of
EFT/ Fund
A/c No.Transfer to credit of account NARA NK Nd BRAN H" of Canara Bank,

7o927?434; IFSC Code: CNRB0000163on or before29-08-2022.

e) lntending bidders shatt hotd a vatid e-maiI address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the fottowing

documentsi detaits on or before 29-08-2022, to Canara Bank, Anand Branch by hand or by emait'

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement

receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to

pioduce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount

of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for online refund of EMD'
69027810

.,

(rffd &fi-.6 Tr.
z d rifuo. Flw c< FRBtt,

s $ i-s. Ftw R-E,
,riri-{rR rjw{rd jsz 3s s

Recovery & Legal Section

Sabarmati Capital One,

7rh Floor, Gift one Building.

5 C Road. Gift city

\rd Jq'TFT

Gandhina arat-382355Gu

Email: rfcoahd@canarabank com

D
t,.



fGe: Syndlc.t€

q) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES
LTD.and get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avaiI ontine training on
E-auction from the Service Provider:

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CoNTACT NUMBER :.9832952602 I 9911793517 t
8898418010 I 080-23469665 / 9480691777. EMATL:-eauction@ccsl.co.in i
ccsteauction @qmait.com

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatl be refunded to them. The EMD shatt not carry any
interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatl improve their offers
in muttipties of Rs. 10,000.00 as incrementaI value. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above
the Reserve price) on ctosure of 'Online' auction sha[[ be dectared as successfuI bidder. Sate shatt be
confirmed in favour of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured
creditor.

j) The successfut bidder shall deposit 25% of the sate price (inclusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on dectaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the
date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder faits to pay the sate
price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and
property sha[[ forthwith be put up for sate again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate
to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility of
the pu rchaser).

t) At[ charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shatt be borne
by the successfut bidder only.

m) The Auction Sate is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.
Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc, Purchasers are bound to verify the same and,
if any, have to bear the same,

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

qd 3qqrrr
qrfiFA &fu.d {r,
u d ifio. ftw e+ RRErr.
sSrts,Ftwffi,
rntftmr,tqrra:sz:ss

:, \. \.v
Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7ih Floor, Gift One Euilding,
5 C Road, Gifl City
Gandhina r, Gu rat-382355

07969027810
il rfcoahd@canarabank.com

&rt1 i1q- Canara llank<A
1,,

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

oc



firGg*z

&-f,f,r Efqa Canara Bank--34

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating

the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte office or Anandbranch, Ahmedabad who, as a
facititating centre, sha[[ make necessary arrangements.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the tast minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider wi[[ be responsibte for any lapses/failure (lnternet
faiture, Power faiture, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary

arrangements / atternatives such as back -Up, power supply and whatever etse required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are abte to participate in the auction successful[y.

Ptace: ANAND
Dale:25-07-7072

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

\,/
Y.e;

asg

Recovery & Legal Section

Sabarmati CapitalOne,
7'h Floor, Gift One Euilding,

5 C Road, Gift city
Gandhinaqat Gujarat-382355

@EmorTrq
{rc{Fd tfraf, fi,
zdiffa. ftweqffiE t,

s $ i-s. ftw Rrd,

4ri-{rR,Iq{rd 382355

Tel:07969027810
Email: rlcoahd@canarabank.com

p) For further detaits contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank, Anand Branch (M-

8238091945/ 8OO 4278910) e-mait id: cbo163@canarabank.com; the Service Provider: M/s CANBANK
(QMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CONTECT NUMBER:-9832957602 / 9911293517 / 8898418010 /
O8O-23469665 I 9480691777. EMAIL:-eauction@ccst.co.in / ccsteauction@qmai[.com

4,
I


